900223582 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS II, LP		104/04/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	11711 Northwest 39th Street	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1965041	LEECRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Coleman	
Signature:	/Brian R. Coleman/	
Date:	05/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Keltic1965041#page1.tif source=Keltic1965041#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0933

40.00 1965041

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS II, LP a Limited Partnership of Delaware, located at 580 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 ("Releasor"), in its capacity as a secured party under that certain Security Interest, executed June 9, 2010, and recorded at the USPTO July 28, 2010, by and among LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation, and Releasor (such agreement, the "Security Agreement"), hereby states that Releasor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, which were created pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security

Interest Agreement on the date set forth below.

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS II, LP By Keltic Financial Services, LLC jts general partner
Ву:
Oleh 820 Disch

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Trademark</u>	Current Owner of Record	Registration No. and Date	Security Interest Recordation Date
1.	LEECRAFT	LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED	1965041 04/02/1996	10/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 05/18/2012